PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shoichi Ikenoue	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.			
Street Address:	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	108-0075			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12870087	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: jacqueline.kellly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: suite 1519

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCEP 24490(100809-535)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pedro C. Fernandez

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCEP24490Execassnt#page1.tif

_СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025241 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. SCEP 24.490

WHEREAS, the below n INFORMATION PROCE	amed inventor, A	SSIGNOR, has ma	ade a certain ne	w and useful in ESSING METH	ivention in: HOD OUTPUTTING
INFORMATION PROCE	VEMENT OF PE	RSON			
for which					
(check one)	[X] an application and given App	n is being filed conc in for a Patent of the plication Serial No.	United States wa 12/870,0	as filed on <u>Au</u> 187	
and WHEREAS, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0 desirous of obtaining the	Sony Computer I 1075, Japan entire right, title ar	Entertainment Inc. nd interest in, to and	having a plac	ve of business at	t 1-7-1 Konan, ASSIGNEE is e said application.
NOW, THERE good and valuable considerassigned, transferred and ASSIGNEE, its successor said invention, and the said patents of the United State applications for industrial models, and designs which States, together with the refrom said United States a Protection of Industrial Pany such application is fill limitation, patents, utility country or countries foreigned.	eration, the receipt set over, and by the set over the set	tives and assigns, the polication and all dispanted thereon and on, including, without filed for said inverse polications and the representations and the representations and the representations are patent Laws of the policable; and all forms certificates and de	acknowledged, the control of the con	transfer and set le and interest is and continuation and continuation applications for a try or countries the same the property protection be granted for	et over, unto the said in, to and under the cons thereof, and all cof; and all repatents, utility a foreign to the United ciority rights derived al Convention for the country in which on, including, without said invention in any
ASSIGNOR aut any Official of any cour evidence or forms of in ASSIGNEE, its successo	ntry or countries	foreign to the Unit	ed States, whose	esaid, to issue	the same to the said
ASSIGNOR co	venants and agree	es that he has full ri agreement in confl	ght to convey thict herewith; and	e entire interes	t herein assigned, and
ASSIGNOR fur legal representatives and all lawful papers, execu generally do everything obtain and enforce proper	assigns, any facts te all divisional, on possible to aid to	known respecting so continuing, reissue he said ASSIGNEE	and foreign apple, its successors,	ications, make	an rigitial oatto, and
		Shoichi IKENOL	1F		
Full name of first invent	or	SHOICHI INCINO	<u> </u>	0 1	
Inventor's Signature	Shoichi Iken	oue	Date _	October	1 2010
Residence Chiba		,Japan	_Citizenship	Japanese	
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Comr	outer Entertainment	Inc.,		
	1-7-1 Konan, I	Minato-ku, Tokyo	108-0075, Japai	n	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>

RECORDED: 11/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 025241 FRAME: 0950